
WECKBA 9th Annual Championship Tournament 
OPEN DIVISION – OFFICIAL STANDINGS 

SINGLES - HANDICAP 

Division A 

    1 Dan Aqwa 795 13 Joshua Chouinard 658 

    2 Tim Johnston 741 14 Wayne Bertrand 656 

  Dan Aqwa  (placed 1st) 733  Tim Johnston  (placed 2nd) 656 

 3 Matt Wood 727  Dan Aqwa  (placed 1st) 643     

 4 Haley Lundy 725  Charlie Yott  (placed 12th) 642 

 5 Guy Taylor 724 15 David Pearson 641 

  Dan Aqwa  (placed 1st) 722  Jamie Morand  (placed 11th) 639 

    6 Brad Walton 706  Dan Aqwa  (placed 1st) 622 

  Matt Wood  (placed 3rd) 703  Norm Wilson  (placed 10th) 620 

  Tim Johnston  (placed 2nd) 697  David Pearson  (placed 15th) 616 

  Dan Aqwa  (placed 1st) 697  Brian Neels  (placed 8th) 614 

  Tim Johnston  (placed 2nd) 692 16 Carol Mielczarek 605 

 7 Wayne Dubs 689 17 Ken Robitaille 598 

    8 (tie) Brian Neels 687 18 Kim Pitre 595 

    8 (tie) Dan Corchis 687 19 Lisa Pearson 591 

   Tim Johnston  (placed 2nd) 687 20 Steve Tourangeau 589 

   10  Norm Wilson 676  Wayne Dubs  (placed 7th) 586 

   11  Jamie Morand 674 21 Larry Dupuis 573 

   Matt Wood  (placed 3rd) 670  Jamie Morand  (placed 11th) 569 

   12  Charlie Yott 667 22 Jason Lina 564 

   Tim Johnston  (placed 2nd) 662 23 Gregory Seguin 539 

Division B 

 1  Dave Marshall 723 12 Donna Lloyd 662 
 2  Randy Heydon 722 13 Mike Ouellette 642 
   Randy Heydon  (placed 2nd) 696 14 Tom Labadie 633 
 3  Shelly Heydon 693 15 Betty Pitre 624 
 4  Carlo Puzon 692 16 Barbara Swystun 615 
 5  Waneita Atkinson 685  Wendy Aqwa  (placed 9th) 614 
 6  Craig Brennan 683 17 Kyla Hager 607 
 7  Len Laviolette 680  Mike Ouellette 605 
   Randy Heydon  (placed 2nd) 680 18 Joe Cartier 604 
 8  David Parent 678  Shelly Heydon  (placed 3rd) 600 
 9  Wendy Aqwa 677 19 Jim Voakes 596 
 10 (tie) Dolores McCartney 673 20 Mattie Thibert 593 
 10 (tie) Debbie Aqwa 673 21 Greg Myers 592 
   Shelly Heydon  (placed 3rd) 668  Wendy Aqwa  (placed 9th) 579 
 11  Patti Napier 666 22 Michael Moxley 568 
   Wendy Aqwa  (placed 9th) 664 23 Bill Stevenson 540 

Division C 

 1  Randy Tousignant 729  Sherry Foster  (placed 2nd) 651 
 2  Sherry Foster 677 8 Julie Taylor 650 
 3  Debby Robert 669  Sherry Foster  (placed 2nd) 638 
 4 (tie) Cheryl Donaldson 666 9 Barb Munro 631 
 4 (tie) Jessica Hussey 666 10 Sandy Seguin 621 
 6  Cathy Wilbur 653 11 Gerald Rivait 588 
 7  Jennifer Menard 651 12 Bev Fielder 581 

   

   

  

 

    



WECKBA 9th Annual Championship Tournament 
OPEN DIVISION – OFFICIAL STANDINGS 

SINGLES - SCRATCH 

Division A 

 1  Dan Aqwa 795 13 Tom Breen 637 
   Dan Aqwa  (placed 1st) 733  Brian Neels  (placed 8th) 632 
 2  Dave Forfitt 732  Marc Pouget  (placed 6th) 625 
 3  Tim Johnston 729 14 Jamie Morand 623 
   Dan Aqwa  (placed 1st) 722  Brian Neels  (placed 8th) 623 
 4  Haley Lundy 707 15 Garry Dunn 622 

 5  Brad Walton 706   Dan Aqwa  (placed 1st) 622 

 6  Marc Pouget 699  Brian Neels  (placed 8th) 614 

   Dan Aqwa  (placed 1st) 697  Norm Wilson  (placed 10th) 614 

 7  Justin Thompson 691  Tim Johnston  (placed 3rd) 612 

 8  Brian Neels 687 16 John Batson Jr 611 

   Tim Johnston  (placed 3rd) 685 17 (tie) Jordan Smith 600 

   Tim Johnston  (placed 3rd) 680 17 (tie) Anthony Weitz 600 

 9  Wayne Dubs 677 19 Mike Snow 596
   Tim Johnston  (placed 3rd) 675  Jamie Morand  (placed 14th) 588 

 10  Norm Wilson 670  Tom Breen  (placed 13th) 575 

 11  Charlie Yott 667  Wayne Dubs  (placed 9th) 574 

   Marc Pouget  (placed 6th) 663 20 Larry Dupuis 567 

 12  Bruce Cockburn 653 21 Josh Lundy 555 

   Brad Walton  (placed 5th) 649  Justin Thompson  (placed 7th) 542 

   Tim Johnston  (placed 3rd) 644 22 Jason Lina 531
   Dan Aqwa  (placed 1st) 643 23 Lisa Pearson 519 

   Charlie Yott  (placed 11th) 642  Justin Thompson  (placed 7th) 498 

Division B 

 1  Debbie Aqwa 562 3 David Parent 465 

 2  Wendy Aqwa 512 4 Bill Stevenson 447 

   Wendy Aqwa  (placed 2nd) 477 

Division C 

 1  Sherry Foster 466 

 

    

 



WECKBA 9th Annual Championship Tournament 
OPEN DIVISION – PRIZE FUND 

Singles – Handicap 

Division A 

Place Name Entry Score Amount 

    1  Dan Aqwa    99 795 $135.00 
    2  Tim Johnston 108    741  121.00 
    3  Matt Wood 9 727  108.00 
    4  Haley Lundy 60 725  97.00 
    5  Guy Taylor 28 724  44.00 
    6  Brad Walton 68 706  40.00 
 7 Wayne Dubs 46 689  35.00 
 8 (tie)  Brian Neels 71 687  27.50 
 8 (tie) Dan Corchis 102 687  27.50 
 10  Norm Wilson 23 676  21.00 
   11 Jamie Morand 64 674  16.00 

Total Prizes - Division A   $672.00  

Division B 

Place Name Entry Score Amount 

    1  Dave Marshall    27 723 $134.00 
    2  Randy Heydon 34 722  115.00 
    3  Shelly Heydon 33 693  101.00 
 4 Carlo Puzon 32 692  50.00 
 5 Waneita Atkinson 16 685  40.00 
 6 Craig Brennan 101 683  32.00 
 7 Len Laviolette 70 680  24.00 
    8  David Parent 67 678  16.00 

Total Prizes - Division B    $512.00  

Division C 

Place  Name  Entry  Score   Amount 

 1  Randy Tousignant   96  729  $ 83.00 
 2  Sherry Foster   62  677  70.00 
 3  Debby Robert   21  669  31.00 
 4 (tie) Cheryl Donaldson   13  666  20.00 
 4 (tie) Jessica Hussey   81  666  20.00 

Total Prizes - Division C      $224.00  

Prize Fund Summary 

 Prize Fee collected    Prize Money Payout 

42 Division A Hdcp. @ $16.00 $   672.00 Division A Hdcp. $     672.00 

32 Division B Hdcp. @ $16.00  $    512.00 Division B Hdcp.  $     512.00 

14 Division C Hdcp. @ $16.00        $    224.00 Division C Hdcp.   $     224.00 

Total Prize Money  $1,408.00   Total Prize Payout $1,408.00   

 

 



WECKBA 9th Annual Championship Tournament 
OPEN DIVISION – PRIZE FUND 

Singles – Scratch 

Division A 

Place Name Entry Score Amount 

    1  Dan Aqwa    99 795 $136.00 
 2 Dave Forfitt 61 732  123.00  
 3 Tim Johnston 108    729  111.00 
 4 Haley Lundy 60 707  101.00 
 5 Brad Walton 68 706  50.00 
 6 Marc Pouget 51 699  45.00 
 7 Justin Thompson 39 691  40.00 
 8 Brian Neels 71 687  36.00 
 9  Wayne Dubs 46 677  31.00 
 10  Norm Wilson 23 670  26.00 
 11  Charlie Yott 74 667  21.00 
 12 Bruce Cockburn 56 653  16.00 

Total Prizes - Division A   $736.00  

Division B 

Place Name Entry Score Amount 

    1  Debbie Aqwa    2 562  $64.00 
     2 Wendy Aqwa 36 512  16.00 

Total Prizes - Division B     $80.00  

Division C 

Place  Name  Entry  Score   Amount 

 1  Sherry Foster   85  466  $16.00 

Total Prizes - Division C       $16.00  

Prize Fund Summary 

 Prize Fee collected    Prize Money Payout 

46 Division A Scratch @ $16.00 $736.00 Division A Scratch $736.00 

  5 Division B Scratch @ $16.00 $ 80.00 Division B Scratch $ 80.00 

  1 Division C Scratch @ $16.00 $ 16.00 Division C Scratch   $ 16.00 

Total Prize Money  $832.00   Total Prize Payout $832.00   

 


